

**WRITTEN QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

ANSWERS ARE IN BLUE

1.	<p>Page 3; Section 1.7(A&amp;B) Is it acceptable to utilize an actual pricing model for an existing out of state program as our financial modeling exercise?</p> <p>Answer: Yes, as long as all estimates are illustrative. The price paid for successful outcomes will be negotiated during the negotiations/deal construction.</p>
2.	<p>Page 8; Section 2.2(A) Is there an expectation that the Service Provider provide housing with 24 hour, 7 day per week supervision; including food service, transportation, medical screening and continuation of chronic care and will Arkansas Licensure be required before negotiation?</p> <p>Answer: Service Providers who propose a housing program will be expected to adhere to Arkansas Community Correction Licensure prior to the project start date, which includes requirements for supervision and programming.</p>
3.	<p>Page 9&amp;10; Section 2.2(B) Is it the expectation that the vendor selected provide service provision sites in all 13 area locations identified in chart?</p> <p>Answer: No. Service Providers may target one or more of the 13 parole areas or they may target specific counties within a parole area.</p>
4.	<p>Page 12; Section 3.1(C) Is the term “construction” intended to infer acquisition or construction of facilities for service provision?</p> <p>Answer: The term “construction” refers to the “deal construction,” which includes the negotiations and construction of the final contract terms.</p>